



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 021 **Contract:** T4678
District: District 4 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** D424002B
Contract Time: 79 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45222615201 (*)
Contract Desc: DISTRICTWIDE RUMBLE STRIPS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ...

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$654,155.45	100.00%
2	TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$738,504.00	112.89%
3	MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$798,553.50	122.07%
4	OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$834,502.30	127.57%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024**Call Order:** 021**Contract:** T4678**District:** District 4**Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE**Fed Aid No:** D424002B**Contract Time:** 79 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 45222615201 (*)**Contract Descr:** DISTRICTWIDE RUMBLE STRIPS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ...

The Improvements under this Contract consist of, but are not limited to, MOT (standard, arrow board), pavement markings (painted, thermoplastic, ground-in rumble strips, RPMs), along multiple roadway corridors within the cities of Weston, Davie, Plantation, Fort Lauderdale, Sunrise, Wellington, Loxahatchee Groves, Royal Palm Beach, West Palm Beach, Riviera Beach, Palm Beach Gardens, and Jupiter, as well as unincorporated areas, for approximately 125 gross miles, in Broward and Palm Beach Counties.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(2) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45222615201		(1.000) LS	42,000.00000	42,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	44,000.00000	44,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45222615201		(79.000) DA (LS)	24,000.00000	24,000.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	94,000.00000	94,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		632.000 ED	0.01000	6.32	0.25000	158.00	0.10000	63.20
0020 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		158.000 ED	0.01000	1.58	6.00000	948.00	6.00000	948.00
0025 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		52.103 GM	1,400.00000	72,944.20	950.00000	49,497.85	1,500.00000	78,154.50
0030 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		10.735 GM	1,400.00000	15,029.00	950.00000	10,198.25	1,500.00000	16,102.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 021

Contract: T4678

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(2) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0710 11231		4.865	500.00000	2,432.50	500.00000	2,432.50	700.00000	3,405.50
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0040 0999 25		(1.000)	39,867.10000	39,867.10	39,867.10000	39,867.10	39,867.10000	39,867.10
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45222615201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$196,280.70		\$168,601.70		\$276,540.80	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0045 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		125.534 GM	1,900.00000	238,514.60	2,950.00000	370,325.30	2,300.00000	288,728.20
0050 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		209.000 EA	12.00000	2,508.00	25.00000	5,225.00	15.00000	3,135.00
0055 0711 12101 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		52.103 GM	3,300.00000	171,939.90	3,000.00000	156,309.00	3,500.00000	182,360.50
0060 0711 12201 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		10.735 GM	3,300.00000	35,425.50	3,000.00000	32,205.00	3,500.00000	37,572.50
0065 0711 12231 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		4.865 GM	1,950.00000	9,486.75	1,200.00000	5,838.00	2,100.00000	10,216.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 021

Contract: T4678

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(2) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$457,874.75		\$569,902.30		\$522,012.70	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$654,155.45		\$738,504.00		798,553.50	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 021

Contract: T4678

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45222615201		(1.000) LS	76,000.00000	76,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45222615201		(79.000) DA (LS)	74,000.00000	74,000.00				
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		632.000 ED	6.00000	3,792.00				
0020 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		158.000 ED	20.00000	3,160.00				
0025 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		52.103 GM	1,250.00000	65,128.75				
0030 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		10.735 GM	1,250.00000	13,418.75				
0035 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		4.865 GM	600.00000	2,919.00				
0040 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45222615201		(1.000) LS	39,867.10000	39,867.10				
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$278,285.60					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 021

Contract: T4678

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0045	0546 72 3		125.534	2,450.00000	307,558.30				
GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL			GM						
0050	0706 1 3		209.000	10.00000	2,090.00				
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						
0055	0711 12101		52.103	3,800.00000	197,991.40				
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0060	0711 12201		10.735	3,800.00000	40,793.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0065	0711 12231		4.865	1,600.00000	7,784.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"			GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$556,216.70					
Contract Grand Totals:				\$834,502.30					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024 **Call Order:** 021 **Contract:** T4678

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

02/08/2024

Manager, Contracts Administration Office